PE	Docket No.: MM4652
FORM PT:J-1595 (Modified)	21-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and TrademarkOffice
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	
Tab settings + + +	INTERNET INTERNET. INTERNET INTERNET INTERNET INTERNET. INTERNET INTERNET. INTERNET INTERNET. INTERNE
	794790         ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yuki TAKAGI and Miporu HIRAMATSU, both citizens of	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Japan ( ) \	Name: Tokai Rubber Industries, Ltd.
1/14/07	Internal Address: <u>1 Higashi 3-Chome</u> ,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Komaki City, Aichi-ken,
3. Nature of conveyance:	JAPAN
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: (Same as above)
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: February 14, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/779,296 filed on	
February 12, 2004	
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eugene Lieberstein	7. Total fac (27.0ED 2.41)
Internal Address: ANDERSON KILL & OLICK, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	
42nd Floor	01-1944
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Eugene Lieberstein     Image: Comparison of Person Signing	Signature July 12, 2004 Date
07/20/2004 BEYRIE 00000066 011944 un19778196 ages including cover si	- , ,
01 FC::0021 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

REEL: 015572 FRAME: 0772

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

And Whereas, <u>TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD.</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", and whose address is : <u>1 Higashi 3-Chome, Komaki City, Aichi-ken, Japan</u> <u>485-8550</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the sum of \$1 dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand this

<u>19 th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2004.

Inventors:

Yusi Takagi

Witnessed By:

MINORU HIRAMATSU

NYDOCS1-716969.1

PATENT REEL: 015572 FRAME: 0773

**RECORDED: 07/14/2004**